

March 20, 2022

Tο

The Manager- Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

NSE symbol: HOVS

TΛ

The Manager- Compliance Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532761

Subject: Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Share Transfer Agent of the Company vide their email dated March 19, 2022 have intimated that pursuant to conversion of status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has been changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited".

The address and other contact details of Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged which are given as below or ready reference:

Registered office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032

Tel.: 1800-309-4001

E-mail id: inward.ris@kfintech.com

Website: www.kfintech.com

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For HOV Services Limited

Bhuvariesh Sharma
VP-Corporate Affairs &
Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer